PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THOMAS L MICHAELS	08/22/2008
RUSS A JOHNSON	08/22/2008
ADAM S FEDENIA	08/25/2008
WEN TANG	08/20/2008
FRANK GARRETT	09/12/2008
OTAKAR KUDRNA	09/15/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ALLEGIANCE CORPORATION
Street Address:	1430 WAUKEGAN ROAD
Internal Address:	ATTN KIM LUNA
City:	MCGAW PARK
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60085-6787

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13908752

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

502517805

Fax Number: (847)887-1064

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

847-887-6667 Phone:

Email: kim.luna@cardinalhealth.com

Correspondent Name: **CARDINAL HEALTH** 1430 WAUKEGAN ROAD Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: ATTN KIM LUNA

MCGAW PARK, ILLINOIS 60085-6787 Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: DANIEL C. STELTER

Signature:	/Daniel C. Stelter/
Date:	10/02/2013
Total Attachments: 3 source=7012assign#page1.tif source=7012assign#page2.tif source=7012assign#page3.tif	

Docket No. 029714-00140

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other	good	and	valuable
consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) by			

(biseit ASSIONEE & Name(s) Address(cs)}

ALLEGIANCE CORPORATION
1430 Waukegan Road, MPKB-1A

McGaw Park, Illinois 60085-6787

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest, including the right to sue for past infringement, if any, and all rights pursuant to 35 U.S.C. §154, to the invention entitled

(Title of Invention)

completed]

["If the assignment is being filed ofter the filing of the application, this section usus be

FLUID COLLECTION AND DISPOSAL SYSTEM

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was executed on even date herewith unless otherwise indicated below:

filed on March 24, 2008

, Serial No. 1

12/076,842

(Arent Fox LLP is hereby authorized in insert the series code, social number and/or filing date hereon, when known)

and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination thereof, and any other application claiming priority thereto, for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with application and any continuing, divisional, reissue or reexamination applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.

The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding which may be declared concerning this application or any continuation, division, reissue or reexamination thereof or Letters Patent or reissue patent issued thereon and to cooperate with the ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(s).

[Signature(s) of Assignan(s)]

		•
Thomas I Merkoel	Thomas L. MICHAELS	8-22-08
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	_(DATE)
K Jun	Russ A, JOHNSON	8/22/08
(SIONATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
dam S. Federun	Adam S. FEDENIA	8/25/08
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
Witang	Wen TANG	g 20 0%
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
(Control of the control of the contr	Frank GARRETT	
(SKINATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
	Otakar KUDRNA	the second secon
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)

TECH/602002.1

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) by

ASSIGNEE's Name(s) Address(es)]

ALLEGIANCE CORPORATION 1430 Waukegan Road, MPKB-1A McGaw Park, Illinois 60085-6787

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest, including the right to sue for past infringement, if any, and all rights pursuant to 35 U.S.C. §154, to the invention entitled

ITitle of Învention]

section must be

completed]

FLUID COLLECTION AND DISPOSAL SYSTEM

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was executed on even date herewith unless I f the assignment otherwise indicated below: is being filed after the filing of the application, this

12/076,842 March 24, 2008 , Serial No. filed on (Arent Fox LLP is hereby authorized to insert the series code, serial number and/or filing date hereon, when known)

and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination thereof, and any other application claiming priority thereto, for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with application and any continuing, divisional, reissue or reexamination applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.

The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding which may be declared concerning this application or any continuation, division, reissue or reexamination thereof or Letters Patent or reissue patent issued thereon and to cooperate with the ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(s).

[Signature(s) of Assignor(s)]

	Thomas L. MICHAELS	
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
	Russ A. JOHNSON	
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
	Adam S. FEDENIA	
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
	Wen TANG	
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
Carried Contact	Frank GARRETT	9-12-2008
(SIONATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	. (DATE)
	Otakar KUDRNA	
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)

TECH/602002.1

Docket No. 029714-00140

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) by

[Insert ASSIGNEE's Name(s) Address(es)] ALLEGIANCE CORPORATION
1430 Waukegan Road, MPKB-1A
McGaw Park, Illinois 60085-6787

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest, including the right to sue for past infringement, if any, and all rights pursuant to 35 U.S.C. §154, to the invention entitled

[Title of Invention]

FLUID COLLECTION AND DISPOSAL SYSTEM

[*If the assignment is being filed after the filing of the application, this section must be completed] for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was executed on even date herewith unless otherwise indicated below:

filed on March 24, 2008 , Serial No. 12/076,842 (Arent Fox LLP is hereby authorized to insert the series code, serial number and/or filing date hereon, when known)

and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination thereof, and any other application claiming priority thereto, for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with application and any continuing, divisional, reissue or reexamination applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.

The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding which may be declared concerning this application or any continuation, division, reissue or reexamination thereof or Letters Patent or reissue patent issued thereon and to cooperate with the ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(s).

[Signature(s) of Assignor(s)]

	Thomas L. MICHAELS	
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
	Russ A. JOHNSON	, ,
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
	Adam S. FEDENIA	
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
	Wen TANG	
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
	Frank GARRETT	
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
Whitea & Kustina	Otakar KUDRNA	15 SEP 2008
(SÍGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)

TECH/602002.1

PATENT REEL: 031327 FRAME: 0447

RECORDED: 10/02/2013